IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Reappoint Catherine MacLeod to the Board of Trustees of the Bureau of Fire and Police Disability and Retirement

Contact name: Robert King, Public Safety Advisor **Contact phone:** (503) 823-8056 **Presenter name:** Sam Hutchison, FPDR Director

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

To reappoint Catherine MacLeod to the Board of Trustees of the Bureau of Fire and Police Disability and Retirement (FPDR). Catherine MacLeod was appointed in 2017 to serve as a citizen trustee member on the FPDR Board of Trustees. Section 5-201 of the Charter of the City of Portland provides that citizen trustees are nominated by the Mayor and approved by City Council. Catherine MacLeod is an actuary and brings valuable pension and actuarial experience to the FPDR Board.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

None

Community impacts and community involvement:

None. All board appointments are proposed by the Mayor's office.

100% Renewable Goal: Not applicable.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

☐ YES: Please complete the information below.
⋈ NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount
							2